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	Care home banding
	Residential care
	Residential Care Included DQM Payment**
	*Nursing care
	 *Nursing Care including  DQM Payment**

	Band 1
	£473
	£487
	£514
	£525

	Band 2
	£525
	£579
	£589
	£635

	Band 3
	£558
	£609
	£620
	£667

	Band 4
	£571
	£621
	£633
	£680

	Band 5
	£588
	£640
	£651
	£696



The Funding Nursing Care Rate for 2019/20 has not been agreed. Once agreed this information will be updated.

** DQM – Dementia Quality Mark Payment – those homes which provide high quality care and meet the Council’s Dementia Quality Mark will receive an enhanced payment for those residents whose primary care requires complex dementia care.
